Minutes of Regular Meeting

The regular meeting of the Commissioner of Pulaski County was held at 10:00 a.m., September 8, 2020 for the purpose of attending to the affairs of Pulaski County as related to the Commissioner's office.

Commissioner Mashburn led the Pledge of Allegiance and gave the invocation.

Agenda Items

- Resolution 2020-12 was signed to provide Hazard Pay for the Pulaski County Public Safety employees (Fire, Sheriff deputies, 911 and Jail).
- The Public Health State of Emergency from Governor Kemp was renewed through October 10, 2020
- The Statewide Judicial Emergency Order from Honorable Harold Melton, Chief Justice of Supreme Court of Georgia was extended through September 10, 2020.
- CARES Act-Coronavirus Relief Funds received for Phase 1 and Phase 2 and awaiting approval on an allocation from the City of Hawkinsville.
- Commissioner Mashburn requested technical assistance from Middle Georgia Regional Commission regarding digitizing zoning information and ordinances online.

Public Comments

- Sandy White, Chamber Director provided information on recent Chamber of Commerce activities including the Riverfest on September 5th and the Back to School bash on August 4th.

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned. Present for this Commissioner's meeting was Commissioner Mashburn, Sandy White and Laurie Obert-Thorn.

Jenna S. Mashburn Sole Commissioner of Pulaski County, Ga.

Laurie Obert-Thorn

Clerk of Pulaski County, Ga.

